
14 . 11 . 95 I EN I Official Journal of the European Communities No C 302/ 31

III

(Notices)

COMMISSION

Outcome of the invitation to tender (Community food aid)

(95 /C 302 /08)

as provided for in Article 9 ( 5 ) of Commission Regulation (EEC) No 2200/ 87 of 8 July 1987
laying down general rules for the mobilization in the Community of products to be supplied as

Community food aid

(Official Journal of the European Communities No L 204 of 25 July 1987, page 1)

30 October and 6 to 7 November 1995

Regulation
(EC) No Lot Action

No Recipient Product Quantity
(tonnes)

Delivery
stage

Successful tenderer

Awarded
price
(ECU/
tonne)

2311 /95 A 211 /95 Euronaid/Togo CM 144 EMB Kennemerland — Huizen (NL) 1 460,00

Decision of
27 . 10 . 1995

A E/95 /39 WFP/Russia SUB 64 DEB Mutual Aid — Antwerpen (B) 463,08

Decision
of 27 . 10 . 1995

A E/95 /40 WFP/Russia FBLT 960 DEB Grandi Molini — Rovigo (I) 254,75

Decision
of 27 . 10 . 1995

A E/95 /41 WFP/Russia HTOUR 160 DEB Mutual Aid — Antwerpen (B) 934,65

2463 /95 A

B
C

246/95

244 + 245/95
243 + 247 + 249/
95
1698 /94
217 /95

218 /95

219/95

220 /95

221 /95

242/95

Euronaid/Egypt

Euronaid/. . .
Euronaid /Ethiopia

CBR/
M/L
BLT
BLT

360

1 566
32 356

EMB

EMB
EMB

Arrocerias Pons — Massanassa (ES)

Sigma — Paris (F)
Tradigrain — Paris (F)

407,00

192,00
171,30

D
E

F

G

H

I

K

Peru
Unrwa/ Israel

Unrwa/Syria

Unrwa/Lebanon

Unrwa/Jordan

Unrwa/ Israel

CICR/Angola

BLT
CBR/
M/L
CBR/
M/L
CBR/
M/L
CBR/
M/L
CBR/
M/L
GMAI

7 127
66

175

302

287

332

2 000

DEB
DEB

DEB

DEST

DEST

DEB

DEB

Cie . Com. André — Paris (F)
Eurico — Vercelli ( I)

Eurico — Vercelli ( I)

Euricom — Vercelli (I)

Euricom — Vercelli ( I)

Eurico — Vercelli ( I)

Mutual Aid — Antwerpen (B)

194,29
468,00

453,75

458,00

517,00

468,00

276,98

Maize flour
Butter
Maize groats
Maize meal
Whole milk powder

HTOUR : Refined sunflower oil
BPJ : Beef in its own juice
CB : Corned beef
COR : Currants
BABYF : Babyfood
Lsub1 : Infant milk
Lsub2 : Follow-on milk
PAL : Pasta
FEQ : Horse beans (Vicia faba equina)
FABA : Broad beans (Vicia faba major)
SAR : Sardines

Semi-skimmed milk powder
Skimmed-milk powder
Vitaminized skimmed-milk powder

BLT : Common wheat FMAI :
FBLT : Common wheat flour B :
CBL : Long grain milled rice GMAI :
CBM : Medium grain milled rice SMAI :
CBR : Round grain milled rice LENP :
BRI : Broken rice LDEP :
FHAF : Oat flakes LEP :
FROf : Processed cheese LEPv :
WSB : Wheat soja blend CT :
SUB : Sugar CM :
ORG : Barley BISC :
SOR : Sorghum BO :
DUR : Durum wheat HOLI :
GDUR : Durum wheat groats HCOLZ :
MAI : Maize HPALM :

Tomato concentrate
Tinmeat mackerel
High protein biscuits
Butteroil
Olive oil

DEB : Free at port of landing — landed

Refined rape or colza oil
Semi-refined palm oil

DEN : Free at port of landing — ex ship
EMB : Free at port of shipment
DEST : Free at destination


